
Tuesday, May 25, 2021

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, May 25, 2021.



May 25, 2021Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, May 25, 

2021.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his 

designee to execute amendment No. 4 to the agreement (A-13598) with Pacific 

Health Alliance for project administration (“PA”) services for the County of 

Monterey’s Esperanza Care Program (Pilot Project for the Remaining Uninsured), 

extending the agreement an additional twelve (12) month period (January 1, 2022 

through December 31, 2022) for a revised full agreement term of August 1, 2017 

through December 31, 2022, and adding $300,000 for a revised total agreement 

amount not to exceed $1,450,000. 

Board Report

PHA PILOT Project Agreement

PHA PILOT Project Amendment 1

PHA PILOT Project Amendment 2.

PHA PILOT Project Amendment 3.

PHA PILOT Project Amendment 4.

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Office for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his 

designee to execute the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

CEP America-Psychiatry, PC, a California professional corporation dba Vituity to 

provide psychiatry services at NMC for the period the June 1, 2021 to May 31, 

2024 for an amount not to exceed $8,236,050 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to sign up to 

three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not 

significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten 

percent 10% ($823,605) of the original contract amount.

 

Board Report

CEP America California DBA Vituity (Psychiatry) Agreement

Attachments:

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 5/14/2021

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=46699
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c958cc3f-e1ee-4220-a532-95dd9ffa23ff.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7116e229-c85a-448b-ba7d-054786ab5713.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4a6c488c-468b-4916-ab8f-2c923177721a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cf22ed9e-e811-4169-a27b-f53ec717f6c9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=358b60e0-1fc0-428e-9d70-9cd7ae817646.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=68a2dd12-29a3-44c0-84ec-b8b0884ce5d6.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=46786
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7878117-d722-40c8-9de9-04e0b21758bc.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=86476737-a7c6-496d-aaba-799550e2ff62.pdf

